1
Owner’s Manual
Medical-Grade
(IEC 60601-1) Cat6 Isolator
Model: N234-MI-1005
1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA
Copyright © 2018 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved.

9
Specifications
Type Designation MI 1005
Operating Mode Continuous Operation
Operating Temperature 14 to 185°F / -10 to 85°C
Operating Humidity 10% to 90% RH, Non-Condensing
Operating Air Pressure 700 hPA to 1060 hPA
Storage Temperature -13 to 185°F / -25 to 85°C
Storage Humidity 10% to 95% RH, Non-Condensing
Storage Air Pressure 500 hPA to 1060 hPA
Rated for Altitude Up to 9,800 ft. / 3000 m
Dimensions (H x W x D) 0.9 x 2.5 x 1.1 in. / 23 x 65 x 29 mm
Weight 0.1 lb. / 50 g
Pollution Degree 2
Max Isolation Voltage
between Ethernet
Connectors
5kV AC (50/60 Hz, 1 Minute)
Connection Sockets 2x RJ45 Female
Network Specifications IEEE 803.2ab 10/100/1000BASE-T,
Twisted-Pair, auto-conf (completely
transparent in Ethernet network, no
drivers required)
Material UL94V-0 Complying Materials/RoHS
Compliant
MTBF 0,21 X 10^8
(1 Fault in 21,000,000 hrs.)
Product Rating Passive Ethernet Isolating Device,
Insulation Rating DI (250 V AC /
300V DC) tested at 5kV AC
18-01-295-9337D2-EN.indd   9 2/6/2018   8:53:15 AM
10
Warranty and
Product Registration
1-Year Limited Warranty
Tripp Lite warrants its products to be free from defects in
materials and workmanship for a period of one (1) year from
the date of initial purchase. Tripp Lite’s obligation under this
warranty is limited to repairing or replacing (at its sole option)
any such defective products. To obtain service under this
warranty, you must obtain a Returned Material Authorization
(RMA) number from Tripp Lite or an authorized Tripp Lite
service center. Products must be returned to Tripp Lite or an
authorized Tripp Lite service center with transportation charges
prepaid and must be accompanied by a brief description of the
problem encountered and proof of date and place of purchase.
This warranty does not apply to equipment, which has been
damaged by accident, negligence or misapplication or has
been altered or modified in any way.
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED HEREIN, Tripp Lite MAKES NO
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WARRANTIES
OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. Some states do not permit limitation or exclusion
of implied warranties; therefore, the aforesaid limitation(s) or
exclusion(s) may not apply to the purchaser.
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED ABOVE, IN NO EVENT WILL Tripp Lite
BE LIABLE FOR DIRECT, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL OR
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF THE USE OF THIS
PRODUCT, EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH
DAMAGE. Specifically, Tripp Lite is not liable for any costs, such
as lost profits or revenue, loss of equipment, loss of use of
equipment, loss of software, loss of data, costs of substitutes,
claims by third parties, or otherwise.
18-01-295-9337D2-EN.indd   10 2/6/2018   8:53:15 AM
11
Warranty and
Product Registration
PRODUCT REGISTRATION
Visit www.tripplite.com/warranty today to register your new
Tripp Lite product. You’ll be automatically entered into a